503401762 07/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3448396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN DINES	07/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINK-UP, LLC
Street Address:	817 PAULSON CIRCLE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8826505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)752-6392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 309-3524

Email: garymachado@watlanlaw.com, emiller@watlanlaw.com,

timwatson@watlanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN DINES

Address Line 1: 817 PAULSON CIRCLE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent 7-16-2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503401762 REEL: 036146 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of JULY 16, 2015 from STEVEN DINES ("ASSIGNOR"), to SINK-UP, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the rights to the trademark and service mark for the name "Sink-Up, LLC" and the United States Patent Number US8,826,505 B2 issued September 9, 2014 for the method and apparatus for facilitating the installation of a garbage disposal unit, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby ("the Property").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment described in the accompanying Operating Agreement of ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Property, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Property.

The rights in the Property being transferred hereunder shall include any designs, trademarks, domain names, copyrights, patents, trade secret rights, mask work rights, sui generis database rights and all other intellectual property rights of any sort relating to SINK-UP, LLC.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

STEVEN DINES

N:\Cases\21\21558.clo\Documents\TECHNOLOGY ASSIGNMENT.doc

PATENT REEL: 036146 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 07/21/2015